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II Semester B.B.A. Examination, April/lVlay 20L8

(Scheme: BBAA0fi) (Freshers ofApriUMay 2018 & onwards)
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-II

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 70
Instruction : Answer all parts.

aa 4mfidfldn wjon.

PART:A

?troil-o

Answer any Two questions. 20 marks each.

oJm{oaddra 2 ddddqri w{oxr. d.9 dd4ri 20 eeodriq;b.

Ql) Ftavi Bros, K.R. Nagar has a branch of Hunsur. Goods are invoiced to the
branch @ 25% profit on cost. The branch has been instructed to send all
cash to the H.O. daily and all its expenses are paid by the H.O.

From the following particulars as shown by the books of the branch, prepare
the Branch Account in the books of H.O.

Balances as on oL-4-20I7 
Rs'

800Petty cash balances

Opening Stock (@ invoice price) 30,000

Branch debtors 18,000

Furniture @Branch 20,000

PTO.
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Goods sent to br4nch (@ Invoice price)

Goods returned by branch (@ Invoice price)

Cash sales

Credit sales

Goods returned bY customers

Cash received from customers

Discount on debtors

Bad debts

PettY cash ExPenses

Branch Expences Paid bY H'O:

Salary

Rent

Printing and Stationary

Remittance to Branch for PeffY cash

Balances on 31-03-18:

Stock (@ Invoice Price)

Depreciate Furnitur e @ l0% per annual'

Rs.4,800

2,400

600

M-606
l.,28,000

2,000

1,00,000

60,000

480

60,000

600

400

1,400

7,800

L,200

6,000

E. eJcf. ddd de ddoeddd z,odr uoaj d>eodoodgd. drosajejojr d)eei

dedoa 25 eroaJdod, a-oajri id$ilss4 daoilienAd. de od ddd ag

deoddto deogi dqieori d$rbl8rode.:r uoairi pdresderohd abE e'dd ae)

$?3rrr*$d deogi depeoo$o aadg dndrqd-
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5o3ro dDfidrf$r s,dR:r6d. d3 dsnd eddrl90d
voaro amdoJrd:n &qda:J.

0L-4-201,7 do6d 9e.:t deb:

zSsd dsod 5e.:r,(Y) 1'

agdo4d oDB$ (?rdo d€ dei)'

uoa:ai: aJrgdnst

aa3o$S aed.oedddeorlslt

ryoa3rl dd"CI8rd nd$rt$b (sldo d€ ziei)

voaJo3l &o9cbft:ld nd$rldo (Edod€ ajeil

drid docnt^l

e,'DqO dooao^l

n3dddc boScbhtud nddrd$b

rroddood ddd deo

xoe.:rrodori *oec d.oe.i deo

ddcdcxne.:119r

esgd ddc$ $z,Srrii$r

Eeogi defeo amd.9 droad aoa3oJ: $-z$rriqlc:

M-606
deoqi dqieo. $dddg

do.

800

30,000

18,000

20,000

1,28,000

2,000

1,00,000

60,000

" 
480

60,000

600

400

1,400

dedd Rs.4.800
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sroari 
2,OOO

dldeo d$dr eJe$d nad$O @ 7,g00
,sgd deoagn saairi daad

7,200
3l-03-18 docb gegd$;:

medb (Edo deg deJ) 
6.000

*ie ddr adoedddeod'ai:ed dedaa 10 Bdde driofudc$.

Q2) w' Kumar purchased a car from canara Motors on r-r-20r2 under Hirepurchase system. The terms being

a) Cost price if the, Car Rs. g,g0,000.

b) Advance payabre on the date of agreement of Rs. 2,20,000.
c) 

3,#1t:;.1?#t in 4 equal annual instatlment ofRs. 2,30,000. @the

d) Interest charged by Vendo r @ l5%o p.a.

'Mr' Kumar was depreciated the c* @ 10%o onwDv method.

Prepare necessary redger accounts in the books if Kumar.

dJdIOd ddcb z-oi:{r xrzi:{r r{,r -e ^ --
sDG ri oqu *3; T.?J*ili#-f hffidJ R?i,l;. 30 

12 ds

o) rood ddcb aiej d,ro. g,g0,000.

?'9) e'dodd oddodr drorrd d.oda'erocbcb dJa. 2,20,000.
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:o) er.oed deodd:o osoe+ ndod aa&rd doebd$$ do. 2,30,000 dod

ero3so aa&rd &odo$g d,ods3eaoroqd'

a) droooo;rrodd: de. 15 dod, 6"&Fd eJqo$$* aQ'Rrqd'

aodd dree3 aaa*rd de. 10 dod, 9e.:l* 'as;bdo dq€o$od iddg AQietond.

$dod ddd $dddg d.$r$ atodrl$d>* d'oeoFro'

g3) Xand y were partners in a firm sharing profits and losses in the ratio of 2:1.

Their B/s as on 31-03-2017 was as under:

Liabilities Amount Assets Amount

Creditors

B/P

Reserve

PILNc

Capital:

*x
Y

60,000

40,000

68,800

33,000

21,000

9,000

1,00,000

Bank

Debtors

Stocks

Machinery

Building

9,800

12,000

40,000

70,000

1,00,000

2,31,800 2,31,800

They agree to admit 'Z' intopartnership on the following terms:

a) 'Z' should bring Rs. 40,000 as his capital and Rs. 21,000 for goodwill'

b) A reserve of 5Yo is to be cre$ted on debtors'

c) Machinery to be depreciated by 5o/o, and stocks by Rs. 1,100.

d) Building is to be appreciated by 10%.

prepare Revaluation A./c, Goodwill A/c Capital A,/c's of partners and B/s of

the New firm.
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X abq Y aou q?",cb aaeroodcb ddL *ti d{ddoo 2:1 SidoeodeJ
doz3do$gedl, Erdd eJl ssa oetooO d€oJ"t. 3l-3-2017 dodc eit O€g

.ad.

a3,5Dst*Odd) do. etR rlst)
J

dJo.

d0ild)

ddol .d:oa

aJede)

erod/ d{ and

uodan$:

X

Y

60,000

40.000

68,800

33,000

' 
21,000

9,000

1,00,000

a:orodc

c$sdd$b

ndd)

o$odgedddeo

dqdrlsr

9,800

12,000

40,000

70,000

1,00,000

2,31,800 2,31,800

:Z' ddddr4 dr Egdod dddlilg d:ee3 uoe.:rcrodd;non deo:rd.o$roood.

a) (Z' ddd.: ddc" uodaodamh d.n. 40,000 dodg ,dloadoaa*fl

dro. 21,000 ddziedr

e,3) 0$drl9 dcee3 de. 5 ddg Aled$ 0Q aoocgoia3ed:.

,t) oJrod.gedddeod$ d:eei de. 5 ddg d>q ddSd d:eei dto. 1,100 ddde
drio$aiedr.

a) dqdrf$ abeei de. 10 ddg dFo, dafdCe$.

dJdo" dPso a;od, fooaa$ 3Jod, aoeloodd uodaro€ and dldr dladd

ej:r 86E oar*o delo$dr4 doJoox. 
3
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Q4) M, N. and O are partners sharing profits and losses in the proportion of

3:2:I respectively. They decide to discontinue the business and dissolve
partnership on L-I-2018 on which date the Baiance sheet of a firm was as

follows:

Liabilities Amount Assets Amount

Capitals

M

N

Reserve

Creditors

Bank, Loan

2,00,000

1,20,000

60,000

2,02,600

51,200

Building

Machinery

Stock

Debtors

B/R

'O'capital

Cash @ Bank

2,56,540

1,08,000

84,200

1,58,300

8,500

12,500

5,800

6,33,800 6,33,800

The assets realised the following amounts:

Building Rs. 1,55,000, Machinary Rs. 80,000, Stock Rs. 93,000, Debtors Rs.
I,46,300, BIR Rs. 8,500. Discounts amounting to Rs. 3,200 were allowed on
creditors. The expenses of realisation amount to Rs. 4,500.

During the course of dissolution a liability under an action for damages was
settled for Rs. 1,20,000 against Rs. 1,00,000 provided in the books of the
firm.

Prepare the necessary ledger accounts.
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M, N *:4 o 322:r d -'sidmsode2 en+] d{ 1:T1::"-,"4::1:'
i:ij;, ; A* ;J"* J*F;- Jr doaor,*, c ddrde.:r 

'edor. 
tuddr'

(r Oanoddod> eldd u{ zraaunoo du|dr dddodo8d'

erXrrlsb

2,56,500

1,08,000

84,200

1,58,300

8,500

12,500

5,800

dqd

o3:ogirtdr

-?z{ir

o$s'drlSc

uddd* droG

'O'ddd uodaos

amrod 9e.:r*

2,00,000

1,20,000

60,000

2,02,600

51,200

uodaa€

M

N

Stede.:r

6,33,8006,33,800

er1iid oe3earoo dr dddodoAddl'

dqd, d.o. 1,55,000, oJrogirl$c do' 80'000' iddc d'o' 93'000' a3:Crl$c

dlo. 1,46,300, e^lddd*dcoa d;a' 8,500' dOddc s3E3' doea do' 3'200'

&e3eaao dd d". 4,500'

Aiasroa ddtojcCe)- dOaad dodceroAdo uodr asaazsoooo$dc.

d.n. 1,20,000 aoe,ii adrd rioedenocodr' ib**olt,-1t"4to dmd

dodaiemndgdg O.'J. r,Oo]ooo erddrd a:o-ddddcn doJ5ooxr'
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PART.B .

eForl-a,g

Answer any 2 questions. l0 marks each.

oJod;oadd:a add: dd4rrpri w{o&. den 10 eeodrl$b.

QS) Rama and Krishna under took a qork of construction of a building jointly.
The construction price Rs. 2,50,000. A joint Bank A/c is op.n.a and Rama
deposited Rs. 75,000 and Krishna Rs. 40,000 in connection with the joint
venture' They share the profits and losses in the ratio of 2:1. The transactions
ofjoint venture are as follows:

a) Plant purchased - Rs. 50,000.

b) Wages paid - Rs. 45,000

c) Materials purchased Rs. 1,20,000.

d) Materials supplied by Rama Rs. 10,000.

e) Architect's fees paid by Krishna _ Rs. 3,000.

The Building was completed and the contract price dury received.

Rama takes up plant for Rs. 25,000and Krishna takes up materials stock
@ Rs. 9,0001

Prepare the following accounts.:

l) Joint venture account

2) Venturers account

3) Joint Bank account.
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o?d) $q drd roaioSroR s"od) dtddd$4 OD:risr de-rdd$* driC8ooaeqd.

&drercod dtj dtr. 2,50,000. e"oc$ ago[,3 zloroSd amdo3:d:n dddr uddeJ

oodr: 75,000 do. rl#$4 abdl drd 40,000 dra. rl$$4 ego[^3 wdrd:d*
--,laq rnA o,z{n3f ded$ dfa@dfgOd.
^J\J(,\-/\CAJ\,VV 

V\WCV wvw* 
J

enqJ $eir dddg$d erdcb 2:1 {drosodg doe3d.oSgood. a3ou3 wdr$d*
ioa":oQ,trdod d.doad * d$dodogd:

-\ -+-? $oeo dla. 50,000.s) ) ^rhc^rv

E) doOrnA do. 45,000.

,Rr) n-o$! d,ooadl dtr. 1,20,000.

a) oad> F-dd>[ drodej,xd1 d.ro. 10,000.

ds) {,-"g *4gO*, 'dre.:* A"€d1 dtr. 3,000.

dqd irosorrltooBd; e--'godd iso$d:* dmodQ dddcb:

ood: ngddd$* dn. 25,000 "$d: dr* erugd redrfrld$* fu. 9'000

dridtoodd>.

dr dddod arodrls&o doJraot::

1) a;oei *drd: arod.

2) dd wdrd:rl$ and.

3) aso[^3 zmpSd a;od.

Q6) On 01-01-2017, Harshitha delivered a machine at cash price of T 21,384, on

Instalment system to Bharath. < 6,384 paid on delivery and the balance in 3

annual instalments of t 5,000 each, together with intrest at l0o/o p.a. payable

on 31 .12. every year.

Pass the journal Entries in the books of Harshitha.

01-01-2017 dodc dardddd.: dodl $oeO ddogo$ uqadd dceeJ

oJ:o$qnod$. d.ro. 21,384 E+ ?iddOri D€Aqdc. oJco$ddl- e"&tuctorl

dra. 6,384 $* *4 zm6 deod$* fu. 5,000 dd 3 aa&rd dod:rldO de.

10 dod uQoJ:d:* deor: -'ge ddrd Edozud 31 d* aad8de3ed;.

dardd $njdq doeao ero$eJ droa.
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Q7) SWa, Chandra and Bhoomi are partners sharing profits and losses in the

ratio of 3:2.1. On 31-12-2017. their Balance Sheet was as follows.

Liabilities Amt. Assets Amt.

Bills payable

Creditors

PIL Nc
CapitalA/c

Surya 40,000

Chandra 25,000

Bhoomi 20,000

6,400

12,500

4,500

85,000

Cash

B/R

Debtors

Stock

Fumiture

Machinery

Building

25,650

5,400

17,800

22,300

3,500

9,750

24,000

1,08,400 1,08,400

Surya retired on 1-1-2018 on the following terms

1) Assets were revalued as follows stocks Rs. 20,000, Furniture T 3,000,

Machinery T 9,000, building < 20,000.

2) The goodwill of the firm is agreed @ Rt. 6,000.

3) Surya is to be paid T 1 1,000 in cash on retirernent and balance in 3 annual

equal instalments with interest @ 5%p.a.

Prepare necessary ledger accounts.

i.oo3:r, zSod "$E dratu ooe.:roadd dt$" eDaJ abE ddd$4 3:2:l d
gidoeodeJ doz3d.o$gedl erdd ertu a3Eroztooo dq"$o 31-12-2017 dodr
dr OeE €6.

a3a"sropdsJ z{n strrldc

drd droa
*l or :? o{r
LPOJf ltLl

cnal d{ and

e;odamd svod:

-eroo$r 40,000

zicd 25,000

d.,as 20,000

6,400

12,500

4,500

85,000

Nrlq,

a^lddd, d>oG

ilnsdrl€)
iz{Jr

edoe dddeo

o3:odgedddeo

dqdrJsr

25,650

5,400

17,800

22,300

3,500

9,750

24,000

1,08,400 1,08,400
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6inod 01-01-2018 dod> ino$rd: d* Eddod dde^rtoqj.dr"l* DddedDrbeod.

1) u,Rrd$dl dr E$dodod dDdd dmOredoderoos)dr. dd& dro. 20,000,

&doedddeo do. 3,000, o$odgedddeo do. 9,000, dqd dro. 20,000.

2) nodoS: fsoaa$ do. 6,000.
w

3) i.ooJrr0ri 11,000 do. ddd: d:d> zm6 eruPd draqd$d 3 ndod
an&rd dodrf$eJ de. 5 d dradri Oedenrbdd.

urid, arodrld$o ddouo.

QS) Difterences between joint venture and consignment.

a;oL3 *drd: abdl darod drdaodrlsJ ddad draordrl$dr* udobo.

PART:C

Ed=&

Answer any two questions. Each question carries 5 marks.
oJo{cnddo add: dd4rigri w{olr. den 5 elodrlq;b.

Q9) Distinguish between Hire purchase system and instalment system.

zmari aDOe6 dqe a$dl dodl $OeO dqerr$ dc$Ad draoririgdr* g9:r.

Ql0)State any five objectives of BranchAccounting.

uoero eidddgddr4 do3nolDd oJDdcnddo occb wdedrlg$4 zudosro.

QII)Wfte a note on 'Partnership deed'.

troe))rrood e"doddnb. adotu.
q) o(

QL2)Write a note on Executor's account.

aadxboodd ando$ e^rd o.l{ed udosro.

a€a
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